
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
9/7/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID# 17-1056 

 
9/19/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney 

Subject:  
Review and approve Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc., for Concrete Pavement Patching 
& Concrete Sawing project.  

  
Quantity in contract bid items were increased to complete additional concrete work.  Additional pavement 
replacement work was completed at the intersection of Moreland and St. Paul, and on Northview Rd.: 
- Bid Item 1 – add 6000 sq ft of 8” concrete pavement patching @ $6.70/sq ft  ........................... $40,200.00 
- Bid Item 2 – add 1000 sq ft of 8” concrete pavement patching HMA overlay @ $14.00/sq ft .... $14,000.00 
- Bid Item 3 – add concrete sawing 8” in depth by 1400 lin ft @$2.00/lin ft .................................... $2,800.00 
- Bid Item 4 – increase concrete curb and gutter by 176 lin ft @$50.00/lin ft .................................. $8,800.00 
- Bid Item 5 – reduction by 2025 drilled tie bars @$4.50 ea ............................................................. ($911.25) 

 
In order to complete a permanent repair at the intersection of Grand and Wisconsin, pavement milling and 
asphalt paving was required to be added to this project.  The cost for this additional work has been billed 
and paid for by the utility company that caused the pavement to need repair. 

- Extra 1 – hot mix asphalt paving Wisconsin and Grand 7000 sq ft ......... $33,390.00 
 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
There were no other feasible alternatives.  The work was time sensitive and must be completed with this contract.   

, 

Financial Remarks: 
Contract Change Order No.1 - Total Expense: $98,278.75 
Account  2007-68290 for Failure ..................................................................................... $0        
Account  8001-68290 for Utility Repair  .......................................................................... $ 98,278.75 
 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc., in the amount of $98,278.75   
for the Concrete Pavement Patching & Concrete Sawing project. 

 


